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MOTION FOR SHORT 
CONTINUANCE OF 
SCHEDULING CONFERENCE 

 
 

 
 The Utah Association of Energy Users (UAE) and SunEdison hereby move for a short 

continuance of the Scheduling Conference in this docket, from May 7, 2014 to May 14, 2014 at 

10 a.m.   UAE and SunEdison are interested in this docket and would like their counsel to attend 

the scheduling conference.  However, their counsel will be out of town and does not expect to 

have telephone access at the scheduled time.  Counsel has checked with representatives of Rocky 

Mountain Power, the Division of Public Utilities and the Office of Consumer Services, and none 

of them objects to a short continuance of the Scheduling Conference in this matter to May 14, 

2014 at 10 a.m.   
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 Wherefore, UAE and SunEdison respectfully request that the Scheduling Conference in 

this docket be continued to May 14, 2014 at 10 a.m.   

DATED this 29th day of April, 2014. 

HATCH, JAMES & DODGE 

 

/s/ ________________________ 
Gary A. Dodge 
Attorneys for UAE  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 
I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 29th 

day of April, 2014, on the following: 
 
Rocky Mountain Power: 

Jeff Richards  jeff.richards@pacificorp.com 
Yvonne Hogle  yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com.com 

 Dave Taylor  dave.taylor@pacificorp.com 
  
 
Division of Public Utilities: 
 Patricia Schmid  pschmid@utah.gov 

Justin Jetter  jjetter@utah.gov 
Chris Parker  chrisparker@utah.gov 

 Artie Powell  wpowell@utah.gov 
 Dennis Miller  dmiller@utah.gov 
 
Office of Consumer Services: 

Brent Coleman  brentcoleman@utah.gov 
Michele Beck  mbeck@utah.gov 

  
UIEC: 

William J. Evans bevans@parsonsbehle.com 
Vicki M. Baldwin vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com 

 
Utah Association of Energy Users: 

Gary Dodge  gdodoge@hjdlaw.com 
Kevin Higgins  khiggins@energystrat.com 
Neal Townsend  ntownsend@energystrat.com 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
/s/  ___________________________ 
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